Complete Roster rorthe

Nationwide PWBA Columbus Open

WELCOME TO THE PWBA TOUR! BOWLERS ON THIS ROSTER ARE CONFIRMED INTO THE ELITE FIELD.

Thursday, August 16, 2018 12:51:56 PM
Page 1 of 2

This is a USBC certified event. This is a Singles, scratch tournament with qualifying rounds.

***ALL TIMES ARE LOCAL***
ROLL CALL TIMES:

Bowl with the Pro roll call will be 15 minutes prior to the start of the squad in the Players Locker Room.
Qualifying round roll call will be 30 minutes prior to the start of the first round in the Players Locker Room.
Round of 12 roll call will be 30 minutes prior to the start of the first round in the Players Locker Room.

OFFICIAL PRACTICE SESSION: August 16,2018
Thursday 4:00 PM 90 mins

BOWL WITH THE PRO:
Thursday 7:00 PM

QUALIFYING: August 17,2018
First Round is Friday at 10:00 AM;
Second Round is Friday at 5:00 PM;
Field cut to top 12

ROUND of 12: August 18, 2018
Saturday at 10:00 AM
Field cut to top 5

FAN APPRECIATION FEST AND DEMO DAY:
Saturday at 2:00 PM - 4:00 PM

LIVE CBS SPORTS NETWORK
TV STEPLADDER FINALS: August 18, 2018
Saturday at 5:00 PM

Squad Starting Pair 1st Pro-Am

Z

Nationwide’

2nd Pro-Am

Bowlers Name City

Josie Barnes Nashville, TN
Lindsay Boomershine Perry, UT
Sydney Brummett Wichita, KS
Bryanna Cote Red Rock, AZ
Verity Crawley England

Erin Czuprynski Tinley Park, IL
Sandra Gongora Mexico

Clara Guerrero Colombia

Jen Higgins Westerville, OH
Stefanie Johnson McKinney, TX
Liz Johnson HoF Palatine, IL
Daria Kovalova Ukraine

Liz Kuhlkin Schenectady, NY
Kelly Kulick Union, NJ

Erin McCarthy Omaha, NE
Danielle McEwan Stony Point, NY
Jessica Mellott Lauderhill, FL
Shelby New (n) Anderson, IN
Shannon O'Keefe Shiloh, IL

Daria Pajak Poland

Missy Parkin Laguna Hills, CA
Shannon Pluhowsky Dayton, OH
Birgit Poppler Germany

> P> PP >PPrPPBPrPprrrPrrprrPrp

23-24
31-32
23-24
37-38
33-34
29-30
33-34
25-26
39-40
43-44
27-28
35-36
37-38
25-26
41-42
35-36
27-28
33-34
29-30
25-26
29-30
27-28
43-44

THU, 7:00PM
THU, 7:00PM
THU, 7:00PM

THU, 7:00PM
THU, 7:00PM
THU, 7:00PM
THU, 7:00PM
THU, 7:00PM
THU, 7:00PM
THU, 7:00PM

THU, 7:00PM

THU, 7:00PM

THU, 7:00PM
THU, 7:00PM



Bowlers Name

City Squad Starting Pair 1st Pro-Am

2nd Pro-Am

Giselle Poss

Rocio Restrepo
Haley Richard

Jordan Richard

Maria Jose Rodriguez
Olivia Sandham
Chelsey Stephens (n)
Jodi Woessner

Diana Zavjalova

Nashville, TN
Louisville, OH
Tipton, Mi
Tipton, MI
Colombia

Saint Joseph, MO
Frankfort, KY
Oregon, OH
Latvia

> > PP >PpPrrp P

23-24
31-32
31-32
41-42
39-40
35-36
39-40
37-38
41-42

THU, 7:00PM

THU, 7:00PM
THU, 7:00PM

THU, 7:00PM

Total Bowlers 32
A Squad has 32 Bowlers

THU, 7:00PM - Pro-Am has 18 Bowlers



