## **Complete Roster** for the

## **Nationwide PWBA Columbus Open**

WELCOME TO THE PWBA TOUR! BOWLERS ON THIS ROSTER ARE CONFIRMED INTO THE ELITE FIELD. This is a USBC certified event. This is a Singles, scratch tournament with qualifying rounds. \*\*\*ALL TIMES ARE LOCAL\*\*\*

## **ROLL CALL TIMES:**

Bowl with the Pro roll call will be 15 minutes prior to the start of the squad in the Players Locker Room. Qualifying round roll call will be 30 minutes prior to the start of the first round in the Players Locker Room. Round of 12 roll call will be 30 minutes prior to the start of the first round in the Players Locker Room.

**OFFICIAL PRACTICE SESSION: August 16, 2018** 

Thursday 4:00 PM 90 mins

**BOWL WITH THE PRO:** Thursday 7:00 PM

QUALIFYING: August 17, 2018 First Round is Friday at 10:00 AM; Second Round is Friday at 5:00 PM;

Field cut to top 12

**ROUND of 12: August 18, 2018** 

Saturday at 10:00 AM Field cut to top 5

**FAN APPRECIATION FEST AND DEMO DAY:** 

Saturday at 2:00 PM - 4:00 PM

**LIVE CBS SPORTS NETWORK** 

TV STEPLADDER FINALS: August 18, 2018

Saturday at 5:00 PM

<b>Bowlers Name</b>	City	Squad	Starting Pair	1st Pro-Am	2nd Pro-Am
Josie Barnes	Nashville, TN	Α	23-24		
Lindsay Boomershine	Perry, UT	Α	31-32	THU, 7:00PM	
Sydney Brummett	Wichita, KS	Α	23-24	THU, 7:00PM	
Bryanna Cote	Red Rock, AZ	Α	37-38	THU, 7:00PM	
Verity Crawley	England	Α	33-34		
Erin Czuprynski	Tinley Park, IL	Α	29-30		
Sandra Gongora	Mexico	Α	33-34	THU, 7:00PM	
Clara Guerrero	Colombia	Α	25-26	THU, 7:00PM	
Jen Higgins	Westerville, OH	Α	39-40	THU, 7:00PM	
Stefanie Johnson	McKinney, TX	Α	43-44	THU, 7:00PM	
Liz Johnson HoF	Palatine, IL	Α	27-28	THU, 7:00PM	
Daria Kovalova	Ukraine	Α	35-36	THU, 7:00PM	
Liz Kuhlkin	Schenectady, NY	Α	37-38	THU, 7:00PM	
Kelly Kulick	Union, NJ	Α	25-26		
Erin McCarthy	Omaha, NE	Α	41-42		
Danielle McEwan	Stony Point, NY	Α	35-36	THU, 7:00PM	
Jessica Mellott	Lauderhill, FL	Α	27-28		
Shelby New (n)	Anderson, IN	Α	33-34		
Shannon O'Keefe	Shiloh, IL	Α	29-30	THU, 7:00PM	
Daria Pajak	Poland	Α	25-26		
Missy Parkin	Laguna Hills, CA	Α	29-30		
Shannon Pluhowsky	Dayton, OH	Α	27-28	THU, 7:00PM	
Birgit Poppler	Germany	Α	43-44	THU, 7:00PM	





Bowlers Name	City	Squad	<b>Starting Pair</b>	1st Pro-Am	2nd Pro-Am
Giselle Poss	Nashville, TN	Α	23-24		
Rocio Restrepo	Louisville, OH	Α	31-32	THU, 7:00PM	
Haley Richard	Tipton, MI	Α	31-32		
Jordan Richard	Tipton, MI	Α	41-42	THU, 7:00PM	
Maria Jose Rodriguez	Colombia	Α	39-40	THU, 7:00PM	
Olivia Sandham	Saint Joseph, MO	Α	35-36		
Chelsey Stephens (n)	Frankfort, KY	Α	39-40		
Jodi Woessner	Oregon, OH	Α	37-38		
Diana Zavjalova	Latvia	Α	41-42	THU, 7:00PM	

**Total Bowlers 32** 

A Squad has 32 Bowlers

THU, 7:00PM - Pro-Am has 18 Bowlers